
Approved County

Exhibit 1 - 2nd Supplemental Special Revenue Funds (19) 

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11015 - BSO-Law Enforcement Contracts for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

15504000 - EO-BSO Law Enforc Contr Svcs 
425150 - Police Svcs-Pompano Beach $407,769.00 
499010 - Fund Balance $4,961,656.00 

Total REVENUES $5,369,425.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

15504000 - EO-BSO Law Enforc Contr Svcs 
510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages $323,157.00 
547160 - Chrg-Miscellaneous Expense $101,198.00 
560310 - Machinery-Equip GT $1,000 ($75,161.00) 
560330 - Vehicle-Replacement $15,000.00 
560360 - Communication Equipment $17,043.00 
560370 - Computer Hardware $11,220.00 
910010 - Transfer To General Fund (10010) $15,312.00 
910615 - Transfer To General Trust Fund (10615) $4,961,656.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $5,369,425.00 

 Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

March 18, 2020

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20
http:5,369,425.00
http:4,961,656.00
http:15,312.00
http:11,220.00
http:17,043.00
http:15,000.00
http:75,161.00
http:101,198.00
http:323,157.00
http:5,369,425.00
http:4,961,656.00
http:407,769.00


 

Approved

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11020 - BSO-Fire Rescue Contracts for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

15507000 - EO-BSO Fire Resc Contrct Svcs 
425540 - Fire Rescue-Aviation $1,823,461.00 
425580 - Fire Rescue-Hallandale Beach $11,018,456.00 
499010 - Fund Balance $7,615,443.00 

Total REVENUES $20,457,360.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

15507000 - EO-BSO Fire Resc Contrct Svcs 
510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages $11,526,458.00 
547160 - Chrg-Miscellaneous Expense $906,774.00 
560310 - Machinery-Equip GT $1,000 $35,000.00 
560360 - Communication Equipment $28,000.00 
597330 - Reserve-OPEB $147,076.00 
910010 - Transfer To General Fund (10010) $198,609.00 
910615 - Transfer To General Trust Fund (10615) $7,615,443.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $20,457,360.00 

 County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20
http:20,457,360.00
http:7,615,443.00
http:198,609.00
http:147,076.00
http:28,000.00
http:35,000.00
http:906,774.00
http:11,526,458.00
http:20,457,360.00
http:7,615,443.00
http:11,018,456.00
http:1,823,461.00


 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11105 - Water Control District Two for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

95501000 - ND-Water Control Dist Two 
499010 - Fund Balance $2,480.00 

Total REVENUES $2,480.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

95501000 - ND-Water Control Dist Two 
597060 - Other Restricted Reserves $2,480.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $2,480.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11110 - Cocomar Water Control District for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

95201000 - ND-Cocomar Water Cntrl Dist 
499010 - Fund Balance $71,250.00 

Total REVENUES $71,250.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

95201000 - ND-Cocomar Water Cntrl Dist 
597060 - Other Restricted Reserves $71,250.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $71,250.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

Approved County

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11115 - Water Control District Three for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

95601000 - ND-Water Control Dist Thr 
499010 - Fund Balance ($55,220.00) 

Total REVENUES ($55,220.00) 

APPROPRIATIONS 

95601000 - ND-Water Control Dist Thr 
597060 - Other Restricted Reserves ($55,220.00) 

Total APPROPRIATIONS ($55,220.00) 

 Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11120 - Water Control District Four for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

95701000 - ND-Water Control Dist Fou 
499010 - Fund Balance $14,740.00 

Total REVENUES $14,740.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

95701000 - ND-Water Control Dist Fou 
597060 - Other Restricted Reserves $14,740.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $14,740.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11205 - Air Pollution Trust Fund for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

55231000 - EP-EEPD-Air Quality 
499010 - Fund Balance $166,997.00 

Total REVENUES $166,997.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

55231000 - EP-EEPD-Air Quality 
597270 - Reserve-Rate Stabilization $166,997.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $166,997.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11210 - Parks Enhanced Marine Law Enforcement for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to 
Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

48601010 - PK-EMLEG-Administration 
499010 - Fund Balance $424,820.00 

Total REVENUES $424,820.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

48601010 - PK-EMLEG-Administration 
597110 - Reserve-Oper and Maint $424,820.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $424,820.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11305 - BSO - Law Enforcement Trust for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

15508030 - EO-BSO LETF Local 
499010 - Fund Balance $687,070.00 

15508040 - EO-BSO LETF Federal Treasury 
499010 - Fund Balance $565,600.00 

15508050 - EO-BSO LETF Federal Justice 
499010 - Fund Balance $780,820.00 

Total REVENUES $2,033,490.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

15508030 - EO-BSO LETF Local 
597070 - Reserve-Sheriff $687,070.00 

15508040 - EO-BSO LETF Federal Treasury 
597070 - Reserve-Sheriff $565,600.00 

15508050 - EO-BSO LETF Federal Justice 
597070 - Reserve-Sheriff $780,820.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $2,033,490.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20
http:2,033,490.00
http:780,820.00
http:565,600.00
http:687,070.00
http:565,600.00
http:687,070.00


 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11405 - Convention Center and Visitors Bureau for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

20801000 - BA-GFL Convention-Visitors Bur 
499010 - Fund Balance $1,923,427.00 
711420 - Transfer From Four Cent Tourist Tax Revenue ($276,120.00) 
722010 - Transfer From Civic Arena Debt Service Fund ($2,020.00) 

Total REVENUES $1,645,287.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

20801000 - BA-GFL Convention-Visitors Bur 
597430 - Reserve-Revenue Stabilization $1,645,287.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $1,645,287.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11410 - Convention Center for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida 
Statutes. 

REVENUES 

20501000 - BA-GFLCVB Convention Ctr Ops 
499010 - Fund Balance ($185,100.00) 

Total REVENUES ($185,100.00) 

APPROPRIATIONS 

20501000 - BA-GFLCVB Convention Ctr Ops 
547335 - Chrg-Operating Budget Disburse $1,200,000.00 
597110 - Reserve-Oper and Maint ($1,385,100.00) 

Total APPROPRIATIONS ($185,100.00) 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

Approved 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11415 - Two Cent Tourist Tax Revenue for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

35101010 - FA-FASD Administration 
499010 - Fund Balance ($20.00) 

Total REVENUES ($20.00) 

APPROPRIATIONS 

35101010 - FA-FASD Administration 
922010 - Transfer To Civic Arena Debt Service (22010) ($20.00) 

Total APPROPRIATIONS ($20.00) 

County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11420 - Four Cent Tourist Tax Revenue for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

35101010 - FA-FASD Administration 
499010 - Fund Balance ($276,120.00) 

Total REVENUES ($276,120.00) 

APPROPRIATIONS 

35101010 - FA-FASD Administration 
911405 - Transfer To Convention and Visitors Bureau ($276,120.00) 

Total APPROPRIATIONS ($276,120.00) 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

Approved County 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11505 - County Transportation Trust for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

61902010 - PW-Non-Departmental 
499010 - Fund Balance ($362,942.00) 

Total REVENUES ($362,942.00) 

APPROPRIATIONS 

61902010 - PW-Non-Departmental 
597380 - Reserve-Emergency and Cash Flow ($362,942.00) 

Total APPROPRIATIONS ($362,942.00) 

Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

Approved County 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11510 - Constitutional Gas Tax for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

95101000 - ND-Rev Coll-Treasury-Cash Mgm 
499010 - Fund Balance $666,310.00 

Total REVENUES $666,310.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

95801010 - ND-County Administration 
930105 - Transfer To Streets & Highways Capital Outlay $150,000.00 
930115 - Transfer To Constitutional Gas Tax Projects $516,310.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $666,310.00 

Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11515 - Road Impact Fee for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida 
Statutes. 

REVENUES 

95101000 - ND-Rev Coll-Treasury-Cash Mgm 
499010 - Fund Balance $3,816,740.00 

Total REVENUES $3,816,740.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

61902010 - PW-Non-Departmental 
597145 - Reserve-MT Impact Fees $278,810.00 
597150 - Reserve-Fut Cap Outlay Zone 1 $394,719.00 
597160 - Reserve-Fut Cap Outlay Zone 2 $1,449,795.00 
597170 - Reserve-Fut Cap Outlay Zone 3 $160,573.00 
597180 - Reserve-Fut Cap Outlay Zone 4 $248,823.00 
597190 - Reserve-Fut Cap Outlay Zone 5 $149,916.00 
597200 - Reserve-Fut Cap Outlay Zone 6 $551,684.00 
597210 - Reserve-Fut Cap Outlay Zone 7 $582,420.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $3,816,740.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20
http:3,816,740.00
http:582,420.00
http:551,684.00
http:149,916.00
http:248,823.00
http:160,573.00
http:1,449,795.00
http:394,719.00
http:278,810.00
http:3,816,740.00
http:3,816,740.00


 

Approved County 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11520 - Local Option Gas Tax for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida
Statutes. 

REVENUES 

95101000 - ND-Rev Coll-Treasury-Cash Mgm 
499010 - Fund Balance ($477,760.00) 

Total REVENUES ($477,760.00) 

APPROPRIATIONS 

95801010 - ND-County Administration 
930110 - Transfer To Engineering Capital Outlay (30110) ($477,760.00) 

Total APPROPRIATIONS ($477,760.00) 

Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


 

March 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11525 - Transportation Concurrency for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

95101000 - ND-Rev Coll-Treasury-Cash Mgm 
499010 - Fund Balance ($584,170.00) 

Total REVENUES ($584,170.00) 

APPROPRIATIONS 

95807000 - ND-Non-Departmental Transfers 
597320 - Transportation Concurrency Reserve ($584,170.00) 

Total APPROPRIATIONS ($584,170.00) 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS___________day of_______________________________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:of_______________________________,A.D.20


SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11600 - Transportation Surtax Fund for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

95101000 - ND-Rev Coll-Treasury-Cash Mgm 
103036 - 0MB Non Departmental 

499010 - Fund Balance 225,240,941.13 

Total REVENUES $225,240,941.13 

APPROPRIATIONS 

50401010 - MT-General Administration 
105585 - Comprehensive Operational Analysis and General Planning Consultants 

512080 - Prof Svcs-Consult Planning ($4,000,000.00) 

50401010 - MT-General Administration 
105899 -COA 

512080 - Prof Svcs-Consult Planning $2,000,000.00 

50401010 - MT-General Administration 
105900 - Transit GPC 

512080 - Prof Svcs-Consult Planning $2,000,000.00 

95101000 - ND-Rev Coll-Treasury-Cash Mgm 
103036 - 0MB Non Departmental 

597260 - Reserve-Project Commitments ($184,586,320.00) 
597550 - Reserve-Transitways $148,977,273.00 
597560 - Reserve-Transit Infrastructure $39,145,194.00 
597570 - Reserve-City Projects $126,911,464.00 
597580 - Reserve-Port to Port and East West $94,793,330.13 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $225,240,941.13 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____ day of ____________ ,A.D.20 

Agenda # 20-346 

http:225,240,941.13
http:94,793,330.13
http:126,911,464.00
http:39,145,194.00
http:148,977,273.00
http:184,586,320.00
http:2,000,000.00
http:2,000,000.00
http:4,000,000.00

	Exhibit 1 - 2nd Supplemental Special Revenue Funds - Revised
	11015
	11020
	11105
	11110
	11115
	11120
	11205
	11210
	11305
	11405
	11410
	11415
	11420
	11505
	11510
	11515
	11520
	11525

	FY20 2nd Revised ADA




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Exhibit 1 - 2nd Supplemental Special Revenue Funds sig.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		FY20 2nd Revised.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 28



		Failed: 1







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Failed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



